

**1st Sub. S.B. 165**  
**PAWNBROKER INDUSTRY REVISIONS**

Representative **Rebecca D. Lockhart** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 11, Line 317: Delete Lines 317 through 3 19.  
  
*Re-letter following subsections through Line 321.*
2. Page 25, Line 742: After "and" insert "business"
3. Page 25, Line 742: After "pawnshop or" insert "the business records of"
4. Page 25, Line 743: Delete "The scope"
5. Page 25, Line 744: Delete entire line and insert "The department may not conduct examinations under this section more than once quarterly."
6. Page 26, Line 784: Delete "taking action designed to obtain" and insert "requesting"